discretion of the ANC, are deemed to be

incidental hereto.

1.3 The undertakings and obligations of CASE as

aforesaid are set out and itemised in Appendix "A"

hereto.

2. REMUNERATION. PAYMENT AND ACCOUNTING

2.1 The ANC shall pay to CASE the sum of SEVENTY SEVEN

THOUSAND RAND (R77 000,00) as consideration for

conducting the aforesaid surveys in terms of this

Agreement.

2.2 The fees and salaries, administration and travel

expenses to be incurred by and paid to CASE are

set out in a budget annexed hereto as Appendix

"B" o

2.3 Payment of the total commission fee to CASE as set

[...]

5.6 Clause 5.4 shall apply mutatis mutandis to

Research Surveys (Pty) Limited in respect of

material qreated or compiled by it in the course

of and as result of work commissioned by CASE

during this Project.

6. WARRANTIES

CASE hereby warrants that:

6.1 It shall utilise the amount of SEVENTY SEVEN

THOUSAND RAND (R77 000,00) referred to in clause 2

hereof exclusively for conducting the project in

accordance with and subject to the details and

timetables and requirements as set out in

Appendixes "A", "B" and "C" hereto.

6.2 The copyrighted work shall be and is original and